
Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0419
Bid invitation number: 2000004941
Purchasing Group:      AMS-Domestic

United States Department of Agriculture
Agricultural Marketing Service
Commodity Procurement Staff

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview
Bid Timezone: Central Time
Start Date: 08/14/2017 14:20:00
Offer Due Date : 08/21/2017 09:00:00 

Opening date: 08/21/2017 09:00:00

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please review all solicitation documents.



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0419
Bid invitation number: 2000004941

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 2 / 9  

Certification Questions :
Please note answering Bid Certification Questions in WBSCM is a  required component of the offer.

See attached documents:

         1 . CRD Fortified R-T-E Cereal Products FC10 1-19-16

         2 . VM- Export-Import bid pricing spreadsheet tips

         3 . MSCP

         4 . FC10 - Crn Flk - Rice Krispy shortfall signed

         5 . Domestic - Bid Certification Questions (004)

Attributes :

1. SF-1449
Permitted values: - N/A

- NO

- YES

2. Food Safety Modernization Act

Permitted values: - NO

- YES

3. DUNS and Size Standard

4. SAM

4a. SAM Reps and Certs

5. Amendments to Solicitation

6. Timely Deliveries

Permitted values: - HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED

- HAVE BEEN DELIVERED

- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS

7. Brand Name and Pack Size

8. Plant Locations

9. Supplier Agreements

Permitted values: - N/A

- NO

- YES

9a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0419
Bid invitation number: 2000004941

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 3 / 9  

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- NOT APPLICABLE

10. Representations by Corporations Regarding an Unpaid Deliquent Tax Liability

Permitted values: - IS NOT

- IS

10a. Offeror's Felony Conviction

Permitted values: - HAS NOT

- HAS

10b. Offeror's Agent Felony Conviction

Permitted values: - HAS NOT

- HAS

10c. Unpaid Tax Liability

Permitted values: - DOES

- DOES NOT

11. Commodity Specifications

12.  FAR 52.232-40 "providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors"

13. Person Submitting Offer

13a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

10  CEREAL, FORTIFIED

   20 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ

      30 LITTLE ROCK AR

40 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 72209     14,580 LB

      50 PHOENIX AZ

60 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 85009     14,580 LB

70 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 85009     14,580 LB

      80 COMMERCE CA

90 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 90040     14,580 LB

      100 FAIRFIELD CA

110 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 94533     14,580 LB

      120 SACRAMENTO CA

130 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 95828     14,580 LB

      140 SALINAS CA

150 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 93901     14,580 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0419
Bid invitation number: 2000004941

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 4 / 9  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      160 WALLINGFORD CT

170 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 06492     14,580 LB

180 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 06492     14,580 LB

      190 HOMESTEAD FL

200 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 33033     14,580 LB

      210 ORLANDO FL

220 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 32805     14,580 LB

230 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 32805     14,580 LB

      240 ATLANTA GA

250 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 30318     14,580 LB

      260 NAMPA ID

270 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 83687     29,160 LB

      280 COMSTOCK PARK MI

290 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 49321     14,580 LB

      300 DETROIT MI

310 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 48238     43,740 LB

320 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 48238     43,740 LB

      330 WARREN MI

340 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 48091     29,160 LB

      350 MAPLEWOOD MN

360 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 55109     14,580 LB

      370 KANSAS CITY MO

380 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 64161     29,160 LB

390 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 64161     14,580 LB

      400 BRONX NY

410 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 10474     29,160 LB

420 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 10474     29,160 LB

      430 LATHAM NY

440 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 12110     14,580 LB

      450 SYRACUSE NY

460 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 13209     14,580 LB

      470 AKRON OH

480 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 44307     14,580 LB

      490 GROVE CITY OH

500 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 43123     14,580 LB

      510 CRANSTON RI



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0419
Bid invitation number: 2000004941

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 5 / 9  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

520 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 02920     14,580 LB

      530 MEMPHIS TN

540 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 38105     14,580 LB

      550 CORPUS CHRISTI TX

560 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 78403     14,580 LB

      570 DALLAS TX

580 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 75236     14,580 LB

      590 FORT WORTH TX

600 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 76107     14,580 LB

      610 ODESSA TX

620 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 79761     14,580 LB

      630 SAN ANTONIO TX

640 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 78227     14,580 LB

      650 VICTORIA TX

660 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 77901     14,580 LB

      670 SALEM VA

680 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 24153     14,580 LB

      690 MILWAUKEE WI

700 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 53207     14,580 LB

      710 MILLS WY

720 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 82644     14,580 LB

      730 LOT: 175208465 BRIDGETON MO / SPRINGF...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 175208465 BRIDGETON MO / SPRINGFIELD MO /

740 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 63044     10,935 LB

750 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 65803      3,645 LB

      760 LOT: 491045889 BRADENTON FL / FORT MY...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 491045889 BRADENTON FL / FORT MYERS FL /
SARASOTA FL /

770 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 34208      3,645 LB

780 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 33901      7,290 LB

790 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 34240      3,645 LB

      800 LOT: 527632522 HELENA MT

810 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 59620      9,450 LB

820 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 59620      5,130 LB

      830 LOT: 583381207 BENTON HARBOR MI / DET...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 583381207 BENTON HARBOR MI / DETROIT MI /



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0419
Bid invitation number: 2000004941

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 6 / 9  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

840 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 49022      7,290 LB

850 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/16/2017-10/31/2017 48238      7,290 LB

      860 LOT: 682741952 BOSTON MA / HATFIELD MA /

870 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 02118     10,935 LB

880 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 01038      3,645 LB

      890 LOT: 981912840 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TUL...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 981912840 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TULSA OK /

900 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 73179      8,748 LB

910 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 74106      5,832 LB

Total Quantity for CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ    772,740 LB

   920 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ

      930 MESA AZ

940 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 85210     12,096 LB

      950 PHOENIX AZ

960 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 85009     12,096 LB

      970 COMMERCE CA

980 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 90040     36,288 LB

      990 FRESNO CA

1000 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/16/2017-12/31/2017 93725     12,096 LB

      1010 GARDEN GROVE CA

1020 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 92841     24,192 LB

      1030 LONG BEACH CA

1040 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/16/2017-12/31/2017 90813     12,096 LB

      1050 SACRAMENTO CA

1060 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 95828     12,096 LB

      1070 SAN DIEGO CA

1080 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 92121     12,096 LB

      1090 WALLINGFORD CT

1100 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 06492     12,096 LB

      1110 MACON GA

1120 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/16/2017-11/30/2017 31217     12,096 LB

      1130 NAMPA ID

1140 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 83687     12,096 LB

      1150 AUBURN ME

1160 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/16/2017-12/31/2017 04210     12,096 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0419
Bid invitation number: 2000004941

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 7 / 9  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      1170 BRIDGETON MO

1180 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/16/2017-11/30/2017 63044     12,096 LB

      1190 KANSAS CITY MO

1200 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/16/2017-11/30/2017 64161     12,096 LB

1210 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 64161     12,096 LB

1220 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/16/2017-12/31/2017 64161     12,096 LB

      1230 JACKSON MS

1240 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 39201     12,096 LB

1250 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/16/2017-12/31/2017 39201     12,096 LB

      1260 ALBUQUERQUE NM

1270 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 87109     12,096 LB

      1280 LAS VEGAS NV

1290 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 89104     24,192 LB

      1300 RENO NV

1310 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 89512     12,096 LB

      1320 SYRACUSE NY

1330 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 13209     12,096 LB

1340 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/16/2017-11/30/2017 13209     12,096 LB

1350 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 13209     12,096 LB

1360 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/16/2017-12/31/2017 13209     12,096 LB

1370 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/16/2017-11/30/2017 13209     12,096 LB

      1380 LOGAN OH

1390 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 43138     12,096 LB

      1400 TOLEDO OH

1410 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 43609     12,096 LB

      1420 PORTLAND OR

1430 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/16/2017-11/30/2017 97211     12,096 LB

      1440 AUSTIN TX

1450 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 78744     12,096 LB

      1460 DALLAS TX

1470 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/16/2017-11/30/2017 75236     12,096 LB

      1480 HOUSTON TX

1490 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 77029     24,192 LB

1500 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 77029     24,192 LB

      1510 RICHMOND VA

1520 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 23220     12,096 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0419
Bid invitation number: 2000004941

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 8 / 9  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      1530 LOT: 14267724 GRAND RAPIDS MN / MAPLE...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 14267724 GRAND RAPIDS MN / MAPLEWOOD MN /

1540 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 55744      2,664 LB

1550 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 55109      9,432 LB

      1560 LOT: 101003127 LAREDO TX / SAN ANTONI...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 101003127 LAREDO TX / SAN ANTONIO TX /

1570 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 78041      7,032 LB

1580 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 78227      5,064 LB

      1590 LOT: 129848510 FARMINGTON NM / LAS CR...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 129848510 FARMINGTON NM / LAS CRUCES NM /

1600 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 87401      3,000 LB

1610 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 88005      9,096 LB

      1620 LOT: 201363859 MAPLEWOOD MN / NEW HOP...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 201363859 MAPLEWOOD MN / NEW HOPE MN /

1630 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 55109      6,828 LB

1640 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 55428      5,268 LB

      1650 LOT: 285088831 GARDEN GROVE CA / SAN ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 285088831 GARDEN GROVE CA / SAN DIEGO CA /

1660 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 92841      6,048 LB

1670 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 92121      6,048 LB

      1680 LOT: 345294052 BRADENTON FL / FORT MY...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 345294052 BRADENTON FL / FORT MYERS FL /
SARASOTA FL /

1690 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 34208      3,024 LB

1700 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 33901      6,048 LB

1710 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 34240      3,024 LB

      1720 LOT: 375635202 HOUSTON TX / PHARR TX /

1730 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 77029      7,380 LB

1740 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 78577      4,716 LB

      1750 LOT: 549597823 LAS VEGAS NV / RENO NV /

1760 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 89106      6,048 LB

1770 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 89512      6,048 LB

      1780 LOT: 568511870 MAPLEWOOD MN / NEW HOP...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 568511870 MAPLEWOOD MN / NEW HOPE MN /

1790 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/16/2017-11/30/2017 55109      6,828 LB

1800 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  11/16/2017-11/30/2017 55428      5,268 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0419
Bid invitation number: 2000004941

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 9 / 9  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      1810 LOT: 870559272 COMMERCE CA / OXNARD CA /

1820 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 90040      6,048 LB

1830 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 93030      6,048 LB

Total Quantity for CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ    604,800 LB

Total Quantity for Invitation  1,377,540 LB


